W
IPrevents dropping when air
supply is cut off.
IAir cushion and lock unit are
built inside compact cylinder.
Extension locking Retraction locking Retraction locking
Prevents press fit
fixtures from dropping.

ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
RLQ Series
How to Order
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1341 to 1435 for detailed auto switch specifications.
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
 None ·········· N (Example) J79CN
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with a “�” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ Besides the models in the above table, there are some other auto switches that are applicable. For more information, refer to page 895.
∗ Refer to pages 1410 and 1411 for the details of auto switches with a pre-wired connector.
∗ When mounting D-A9�(V)/M9�(V)/M9�W(V)/M9�A(V) types on a side other than the port side as for bore 32 to 50, order auto switch mounting brackets separately. Refer to page 894 for details.
∗ When mounting brackets (foot/head side flange/double clevis type) are used, then in some cases auto switches cannot be retrofitted.
∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Consult with SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
direction
Grommet
Connector
Grommet
Connector
Grommet
Grommet
—
200 V
100 V
100 V or less
—
24 V or less
—
Wiring
(output)
3-wire
(NPN equiv.)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
4-wire
2-wire (Non-polar)
Load voltage
DC
24 V
24 V
5 V
—
12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V
—
5 V,
12 V
12 V
5 V,
12 V
12 V